DR. BUU NYGREN PRESIDENT
RICHELLE MONTOYA Vice Presipent

The Navajo Nation | Yideceskgagdi Nitsahakees
October 26, 2023

TRANSMITTAL

TO

FROM

Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director
Division.df Conmﬂnity Development (DCD)
( k| i o
{ Cordéll Shortey, Contracting Officer
Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / OMB

Cove Chapter House, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter House, Red Valley Chapter House, Tooh Haltsooi
(Sheepsprings) Chapter House, Tse'alnaozt'l'l’ Chapter House, Beclabito Chapter House, and Gadiiahi/To'Koi

SUBJECT . Chapter House - ARPA Funds Allocated to Delegate Crotty Region

Information on Contract (per Original Award):

Cove Chapter House, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills
Chapter House, Red Valley Chapter House,
Tooh Haltsooi (Sheepsprings) Chapter House,

Tse'alnaozt'l'l' Chapter House, Beclabito A 2
Chapter House, and Gadiiahi/To'Koi Chapter U.S. Treasury American Recovery

House Plan Act (ARPA) 21.027

w  Other, specify: NN Council Resolution CJY-57-23

Title of Contract Funding Agency CFDA No. - Federal
CJY-57-23; CD-67-22  §  8,802,340.00 2022 03/11/2021 to 12/31/2026

Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date

Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:

New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K2115266 to K2115269

v

Contract Mod No. Internal Modification No. 1
Amt of Award Increase $884,609.00 $1,259,879.00 to $2,144,488.00

AMOUNT FROM TO
r Budget Period - Extend End Date: From To

I_ Other, specify:

Authorizing Document - Attached:
Contract / Agreement - Date executec
NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date

Comments by CGS:

This transmittal documents 2nd budget entered in FMIS on $8.8 mil ARPA funds allocated to CD Amber Kanazbah Crotty
Region. Y-T-D budget in FMIS for CD Amber Crotty totals $2,144,488. Information on Section I. of Transmittal above reflects
$8,802,340 ARPA funding allocated for distribution to Chapters the respective Council Delegate service aka Region.

\*Il\Attachment
R

& Copy:

&\

Contract files
Contract Accounting / OOC / DPM Revised February 2023
Tom Platero. Executive Director - NN FRF Office

Post Office Box 7440 * Window Rock, Arizona 86515 « Phone: (928) 871-7100 » Fax: (928) 871-4025




NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN

COUNCIL DELEGATE: Hon, Amber Kanazbah Crotty

CHAPTERS: Cove, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Red Vailey, Toch Haltsaof’ (Sheepsprings), Tse'alnaozt'i'i', Beclabilo, Gadiiahi/To'Koi

FUNDING RECIPIENT | SUBRECIPIENT EXPENDITURE PLAN / PROJECT ADMIN OVERSIGHT| m‘;‘;m DOJ REVIEW # AMOUNT
| CO.07-22 0 danuery 6, 2029 §1.250,879.00
\h\\’ﬂ’é’ ggﬁg; :fe (r:?mm_unity ‘None Identified gsgtc;sngegrgjr;i;t)ter Water Diversion ‘E’)stt:::tggg ;1; s 5.11 HKOSSS $ 300,000.00
W\@ﬂ gg‘isei%: rc:lre g?mmunity _Nd_ne_ [dentified gz}gﬁee Chapter New Motor Grader BQ’;Z‘;’; ;fegtcmmun;ly 6.1 HKO559 $ 450.000.00
@ Devaiopment | et e napter Parking Lot SOar | povegpmnt 222 |HK0590 s 122,109.00
Bt of oy Badkatle Beclabto Crapler Sepic-Cleaning ggtzgggg%::g 55 HKO593  |¢ 4 500,00
UN-ALLOCATED AMOUNT §6,657.852.00
*Per CJN-29-22, Section Three (E), the “Navajo Nation Central Government may award funding to LGA-Certified TOTAL: |§ 8,802,340.00

Chapters through sub-recipient agreements to implement and manage specific projects, but shall maintain
Administrative Oversight over such funding and Delegate Region Project Plans.”

Page 1 of 1




The Navajo Nation DR.Buu NYGREN Presivent
Yldeesqudl N:tséhakees RIC]-[ELLE MONTOYAmmpgm

W“%“ by L s ¢ et - “&w 4‘ J——
August 4, 2023 / Received \
. \
Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker \ 3 j‘
Navajo Nation Council N v/
Post Office Box 3390 g, TSR

Window Rock, AZ 86515

RE: C]Y-57-23 An Action Relating to the Naabik fydti" Committec and Navajo Nation Council; Amending CD-67-
22, the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Honorable Amber Kanazbal Crotty's
Delegate Region (Chapters: Cove, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Red Valley, Tooh Haltsooi’ (Sheepsprings), Tsé
atndozt’i’i’, Beclabito, Gadiiahi/To Koi), to Include Additional Projects for this Delegate Region

Dear Speaker Curley,

I am pleased to sign into law this resolution CJY-57-23 approving the Fiscal Recovery Funds Delegate
Regional Project Plan for Honorable Crotty’s Delegate Region in the amount of $884,609.

My Administration supports the plans of these Chapters who have worked very hard to put together their
Regional Plans and is working very closely with the Fiscal Recovery Fund Office to ensure that these funds
are put to use. As such, when Chapters are running into roadblocks in expending their Fiscal Recovery
Funds and the roadblock is coming from the Executive Branch, [ encourage them to reach out to the Office
of the President and Vice President and inform my office of the roadblock and we will work to overcome
those roadblocks.

I do want to take the moment to express my concern that any amendments to the Regional Plans must be
approved by the Council. In addition, the prior Navajo Nation Council has set the expectation that Fiscal
Recovery Funds be encumbered by June 30, 2024. This deadline is not far off. As a construction expert, |
know that there are unpredictable factors that can prevent even the best of plans from moving forward on
the proposed timeline. We should be designing systems that are flexible, accountable, and transparent.
We do not currently have that system and T look forward to working with you and the entire Council to
improve the Navajo Nation systems, so we are supporting our communities to take advantage of this
historic funding,.

Now let’s get to work!

Sincerely,

r. Buli Nygren, President
THE NAVAJO NATION

Post Office Box 7440 » Window Rock, Arizona 86515 ¢ Phone: (928) 871-7000 ¢ Fax: (928) 871-4025



- CJY-57-23

. RESOLUTION OF THE
NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL
25t NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL - FIRST YERR, 2023

AH ACTION

RELATING TC THE NAABIK’ IYATI’ COMMITTEE. BAND mvzwo mmon coum::z.,' L
. AMENDING CD-67-22, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE

REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE AMBER.KANAZBAﬂ CROTTY’S DELEGATE*
REGION {CHAPTERS COVE TOADLENA/TWD GREY HILLS, RED VALLEY TOOH.

HALTSOOL’ (SHEEPSRINGS), _ TSE a ELNAOZT'I’I"V- BECLABITO,.

GBDIIAﬁI/TO’KOI}, TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PRDJECTS FOR.TKIS DELEGATE_
REGIOH : S = _ P N

BE IT ENACTED:
SECTION ONE. AUTHORITY

A. The Navajo Nation Council is the governlng body of the Navajo:”
Nation. 2 N. N.C. § 102{n). o _

B. The Naabik’iyati’ Committ&é is a standing committee -of the
Navajo Nation Council with the delegated respon31b11xty to hear
proposed resolution(s) that require final actlon by the Navajo'
Nation Council. 2 N, N C. § 164(AJ(9) :

C. ©Navajo Natlon Council Resolution Np..CJN—ZQ—ZZ,Tincorporated
herein by reference; mandates that Navajo Nation Fiscal.
Recovery Fund (“NNFRF”) Delegate Region Project Plans . be
approved by Navajo Nation Council resolution and signed into
law by the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N N. C.
§ 164(a) and 2 N. N.C. §§ lOOS(C)(lO}, (11), and (12) .

D.'.Navajo Nation Council Resolution No CD—G? 22, hereln by
reference, mandates that amendments to the Navajo Nation Fiscal
Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Honorable Amber
Kanazbah  Crotty’'s Delegate Region (Chapters. . Cove,
Toadlena/Twoe Grey Hills, Red ~Valley, Toéoh ~Haltsooif’
{Sheepsprings), Tsé aindozt’i’i’, Beclabito, Gadiiahi/To’Koi)
be approved by a Navajo Nation Counc1l resolution and signed
inte law by the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2
N.N.C. § 164(a) (17), and 2 N. N C. §§ 1005(C) {10), (11), and
{(12). _ - ) _

SECTION TWO. FINDINGS

A. The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJIN- 29 22 AN ACTION
RELATING TO THE NAABIR'fYATI’ COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION
COUNCIL; ALLOCATING $1,070,298,867 OF .NAVAJO 'NATION FISCAL
RECOVERY FUNDS; APPROVING THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY

Page 1 of &



JY~57 235

FUND EXPENDITURE PLANS FOR: CHAPTER' AND REGIONAL PROJECTSﬁ
PUBLIC SAFETY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS, E911, AND RURAL
ADDRESSING PROJECTS, CYBER SECURITY; PUBLIC HERL‘I‘H PROJECTS;
HARDSHIP ASSISTANCE; WATER AND WASTEWATER PROJECTS: - BROADBAND
PROJECTS; HOME ELECTRICITY CONNECTION AND ELECTRIC CAPACITY
- PROJECTS; HOUSING PROJECTS : AND ‘ MANUFACTURED " HOUSING
FACILITIES;  BATHROOM  ADDITION = PROJECTS;  CONSTRUCTION
CONTINGENCY FUNDING; AND REDUCED ADMINISTRATIVE" 'FUNDING; was"
31gned into law by the President: of the Navajo Natlon on July“
15, 2022 :

CJIN-29-22, Section Three, states, in_epeiﬁ and? ambﬁg-Voﬁherf_"
thlngs, that ' ' e SRR s

1. The Navajo Nation: hereby approves total fundlng for the
NNFRF Chapter and Chapter Projects Expendlture “Plan from:
the Navajo Nation: Fiscal Recovery Fund in the total amount
of two hundred eleven million +two hundred flfty-slx'
thousand one hundred forty-eight dollars ($211 256,148) to
be divided equally between the twenty-four (24) Delegate
Regions in the amount of eight million eight hundred two
thousand three hundred forty dollars . ($8,802,340) per
Delegate Region . . . and allocated through Delegate Reglon'
Project Plans approved by Navajo Nation Council resolution
and signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation

.. See CIN-29- -22, Section Three (B) :

2. The Delegate Region Progect ‘Plan fundxng will be allocated-:

to the Navajo Nation Central Government, specmfically ‘the.
Division of Community Development: oxr other approprlate'
Navajo Nation Division or Department, . to 1mplement_ ‘the
‘projects rather than dlrectly to. the Chapters SEQ_CJNfzg‘
22, Section Three (D) ' o S :

3. The Navajo HNation Central Government, specifically the
© Division of Community. Development ‘or. other- approprlate_
Navaje Nation Division or ‘Department, shall manage and
administer funds and Delegate Region Project Plans on -
behalf of Non-LGA-=Certified Chapters. The Navajo Nation
Central Government may award funding to LGA-Certified
- Chapters through sub-recipient agreements to implement and
manage specific  projects,  but shall - maintain
Administrative Oversight over such funding and Delegate
Region Projeét Plans, See CJN-29 22 Sectlon Three (E).

4, FEach Navajo Natlon Counc1l delegate shall select Flscal
Recovery Fund eligible projects within their Delegate
Region to be funded by the NNFRF Chapter and Regional
Projects Expenditure Plan ‘through a Delegate Region
Projects Plan. The total cost of pro;ects selected by each

Page 2 of 6



”caﬁ-57~23

Delegate shall not exeeed their Delegate Reglon
distribution of eight million eight hundred two thousand
three hundred forty dollars ($8,802,340). See CJN-29- 22,
Secticn Three (F). ' : ' .

5. Each Delegate Region Project shall identify  its
Administrative Oversight entity and = its . Oversight
Committee(s) and be subject CJY“41“21’S NNDOJ - indtial
eligibility determlnatlon. See CJN~29~22, Sectlon Three
(L) (8) and (L) (6). ; - .

The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CD-67- 22, AN ACTION
RELATING TO THE NAABIR/IYATI’ COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION
COUNCIL; APPROVING THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND -
DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE AMBER KANAZBAH -
CROTTY’S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: COVE, TOADLENA/TWO. GREY
HILLS, RED VALLEY, TOOH HALTSO0I’* (SHEEPSRINGS), ~TSE
ALNAOZT'I I+, BECLARITO, GADIIAHI/TO’ KOIL),; was signed 1nto Jdaw
by the President of the Navajo Nation on January 6, 2023,

‘CD~67-22, Section Four, states“that:.l'

]1_ Amendments to this legmslatlon or to the Delegate Reglon

Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted by
‘resolution of the Navajo Nation Council and approval of
the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §

164 (A (17) and 2 N.N.C. §$ 1005(0)(10); (11}, and (12) '

ALl additional progects llsted in the Hon. ﬂmbex' Kanazbah

Crotty’s Delegate Region Projects Plan, attached as Exh;b;t.a,

have been deemed Fiscal Recovery Fund ellglble by NNDOJ. In-

addition, Hon. BAmber Kanazbah <Crotty’s Delegate Region
Projects Plan does not exceed the amount of- $8 802 340, as set.
forth in CIN-29-22, Section Three (F). : '

The Navajo Nation Council hereby finds that it is in the best
interest of the Navajo Nation and the “Hon. Amber. Kanazbah
Crotty’s Delegate Region Chapters and communities’ to approve
and adopt the additional projects as part of the Navajo Nation
Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Hon.
Amber Kanazbah <Crotty’s Delegate Region (Chapters: <Cove,
Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Red Valley, Tooh . Haltsooif
{Sheepsprings), Tsé aindozt’i’i’, Beclablto, Gadiiahi/To"Koi)
as set forth in Exhibit A, R

SECTION THREE. AMENDING CD-67-22, THE NAVAJO NATTON FISCAL
RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABELE AMBER
KANAZBAH CROTTY’S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: COVE, TOADLENA/TWO
GREY HILLS, RED VALLEY, TOOH HALTSO0I’ (SHEEPSRINGS), TSE

Page 3 of 6



JY-57-23

'AﬁNﬁOZT’I'i’ BECLARITO, GADIIAHI/TO'KOI), TO INCLUDE aDDITIORAL
PROJECTS FOR THIS DELEGAEE REGION :

A. The Navajo Natlon hereby approves the additional projects as
part of the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region .
Project Plan for Hon. Zmber Kanazbah Crotty’s. Delegate Region.
{Chapters: Cove, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Red_Valley, ‘Tooh
Haltsooi’ {Sheepsprings),  Tsé alnaozt’l'i'i‘ Beclablto,-
Gadiiahi/To’Koi) set forth in Exhibit A.. '

B. . The Delegate Reglon Project Plan approved herezn shall comply__
with all applicable prov;slons of CJY-4 1~21, CJN—29_22, and
BFS-31-21. s D

C. Any inconsistencies  between this legislatlon,} the Delegate
- Region Project Plan, and the individual project appendix, ghall
be resolved in favor of the progect appendix xeviewed by
Department of Justice during = their -~ eligibility
determination(s). ' B -

SECTION FOUR. AMENDMENTS

-Amendments to thls leglslatlon or to the Delegate Regmon Project.
Plan approved herein shall only be adopted by resolution of the
Navajo Nation Council and approval of the President of the Navajo
Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164(A){17) and 2 N.N.C. 8§
1005(C) (10), (11), and {12). -

. SECTION FIVE. EFFECTIVE DATE

'This legislation-shall be;effective-upon{ite ap@roval_éureuaﬁt-to'_
2. N.N.C. § 221(B), 2 N.N.C. § 164(a)(17), and 2 H.N.C:. §§
1005(C) (10), (11}, and (12). ' : S

SECTION SIX. SAVING CLAUSE

If any provision of this legislation is determined invalid by the
Navajo Nation Supreme Court, or by a Navaijo Nation District Court
without appeal to the Navajo Nation Supreme Court, those provisions
of this legislation not determined invalid shall remain the law of
the Navadjo Nation. - - :

Page 4 of B



CJ¥-57-23
CERTIFICATION

I, hereby, certify that the foregoing resclution was duly
considered by the 25* Navajo Nation Council at a duly called
meeting in Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona), at which a gquorum
was present and that the same was passed by a vote of 21 in Favor,
and 00 Opposed, on this 18%™h day of July 2023.

Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker
25th Navajo Nation Council

7/27/23

DATE

Motion: Honorable George H. Tolth
Second: Honorable Rickie Nez

Speaker Crystalyne Curley not voting

Page 5 of 6



ACTICON BY THE NAVAJO NATION PRESIDENT:

1.

I, hereby, sign into law the
foregoing legislation, pursuant to
2 N.N.C. § 1005 (C)(10), on this

day of svdF— , 2023.

Il VA

—""Buu Nygregéﬁggfgggﬁﬁg
Navaj lon

I, hereby, wveto the foregoing’

legislation, pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §
1005 (C)({1l), on this day
of ;, 2023 for the
reason{s) expressed in the attached
letter to the Speaker.

Buu Nygren, President
Navajo Nation

I, hereby, exercise line-item veto
pursuant to the budget line-item
veto authority delegated to the
President by vote of the Navajo
People in 2009, on this day
of , 2023,

Buu Nygren, President
Navajo Nation

Page 6 of 6

CJY-57-23



NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL \; »

ETHEL 8. BRANCH HEATHER CLAH

Attorney General : Deputy Altomey General
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

INITIAL ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION
FOR NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY. FUNDS

RFS/HK Review #: HK 0559

Date & Time Received; 06/13/23 at 17.07

Date & Time of Response: §/20/23 at 17:00

Entity Requesting FRF; Sanostee Chapter

Title of Project: Motor Grader

Administrative Oversight: Division of Community Development

Amount of Funding Requested: $450,000.00

Eligibility Determination:

FRF eligible

RF ineligible
.' dditional information requested

FRF Eligibility Category:
| |(1) Public Health and Economic Impact 2) Premium Pay
- 3) Government Services/Lost Revenue 4) Water, Sewer, Broadband Infrastructure

U.S. Department of Treasury Reporting Expenditure Category:
6.1, Provision of Government Services

P.0O. Box 2010  Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86515 e 928-810-8526 e Facsimile; 928-871-6200

Page 10f2



Returned for the followmg reasons (Ineligibility Reasons!Paragraphs 5.E. (l) (10) of FRF
-Procedures):

.' Mnssmg Form _ Dﬁxpendlture Plan mcompiete
upporting documentation mlssmg : D’unds will not be obhgated by
Project will not be completed by 12/3 1!2026 o 1273172024 :

jIneligible purpose : C Dincorrect Slgnatory -
ubmitter failed to timely submit CARES reports D!nconsnstent w:th appl:cable NN or’

' " Additional information submitted is insuffi cnent : f‘ederal laws -
Tomake a proper determination’ - .

Other Comments; _

‘Name-of DOJ Rewewer. Navalyn.R R. Platern

Signature of DOJ Reviewer:_ ﬂ '{’r“‘ﬁ\) m.@‘ﬁa’\

Disclaimers: :

If additional information has beeh: réqussted and You wish to provide it, please resubmu alf the rcquxrcd fornis. updated to include the
additional information. Full resubmission will .expedite the Initial Eligibility Determination process, Therefore, plésse include a new
RFS. form: fadicating cesubmission, revised Appandix A, Budpet Form 1, and other supporting docuinents; ‘Please email yoor
resubmission {0 arpai@nndoj.org. Pleass be aware that uider Resolution BFS31-2] a Prajector Progmm can cm!y be reviewed twice,
thecefore it is critical that yoiur mcIudc nll the requested addmonat information for your second. submlsswn

An NNDOJ Initial Eligibility Determination is based on thc documents pmv:ded whtch NNDO! w:II nssume are true, correct, and
complete, Should the Project or Progsam chiange in any material way after the initial de!ermmntmn, the requestsr must seek the advice
of NNDOI. An initial determmntmn is litnited o review oi‘ihe Project or Program as it relates to whether the Project or Program isa
legally allowable use — it does not serve ag.an Oplmon as to whether or not the Pm;ect or ngmm shontd be funded, nor does-it serve
a¢ o oplnion as to whether or not the amount sequestad is reasonable or sccurale, :

Page 2 0f 2



APPENDB( A
~THE NAVAJO NATIO!’& :
FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS REQUEST FORM & EJ(PENBWRE PI.AN
FOR NGN-GOVERNAHBE CERT!FIED CRAPTERS :

Pmﬂ identification of parﬁas

W;"ﬁ'p’”mmm Sanos!ee (TseAinauzﬂr) o mm 05112&3 -
%@a s P O Box 219 ' phonefemial: 505-723*2703
agdress; Sanostea New Maxico 87461 : webske fanl sanostee@navajochapzers org
: mﬁ,m mdw Jourdan Washbur n. . . phonelemal: 595-723—2703 :
Sec:etaryff reasurer ' : : ' Mﬂﬂm@mwﬂdﬂnm oy
. GONTALY PERSONS nams and to ' . ' : CGNMGTPB?MM!
§ mmwpamiact Mbtor Grader | . _ L Lo
| Chapler Presidont: Jeanne Haskle - | . m&mﬁﬁﬁ-ﬁﬂﬂ-ﬁﬁﬂs, ighaskia@naaiaani.org
Chagler Vics Presigent Gerald Hendemun ' phonie & gl 505-354-8026, ghenderson@neataantarg. .
MW Jaurdan W&Shbﬂl’ﬂ o m&m Wﬂﬁmmimﬁmmﬁmﬂm
Cheplr Teaarer: Jourdan Washbum © phonsemd:’ wumawmmwwm
ClopterManagerorCSC; Vacant : pronedemat
DCOVChapker ASO: Daniel!e-Redhouse- 'ptme&emi dredhuuse@nndod.org
mm«mmwmmwmwmmﬁm}
91{91 [2023 - ﬁ/%/w% D
3450, 000, 00
Amountof FRI requested: FRF funding parod: mmmw i

Part2. Expenditure Plan detalls. : - - SR
- (a}DmbehPmmm(s)wﬁoerjaﬁ(s}bbeﬁnded,r\ducﬁr\gmmemmhemd.fwmm !sbcaﬁun(s}bbesamd
' neqs wil b

To pmcura a Motor Graderto address mad maintenance needs for. emergency responsa. pubﬁc safaty '
and for school bus routes for public safely | purpuses.

E‘_‘; dow:mznt attam:i

{b) mmmm mwmmmxmwm-wmmm

IThe squipment will benafit the Navajo Nation, TseAlnaoziii {(Sanostee) community and tha Navajn |

people by providing equipment to serve our communﬂy members by prav:dmg mln!enanoe on :
community roads for public safely. _ _ . 1

_ D ; “
(c)pmmaammmwmumum&amm¢MPWMrmm«mm Cusciose any
Mﬂmmmmwammmﬁamwmm zommm-wm;gmmmpumm

-Paga1 of2-




APPENDKA

Progan(s)of Pojcts) by Deoerrber 31,2006 o .
Funding - May/. Heview and approval pmoess through Nava;o Nauon depanments ann
entitias from. June through Augtml 2023; procuremant to be complated by March 2024 P

iljdmm et stiched )

it . s & ............,.......'_

(d) Edun&fywha wil be rasponsible fu' nnp!a:mtng e ng:am = Prve
‘Tse Alnaczlit {Sanostee) Chapter will work in eoi!aboraxnon with C Captlal Prcgects Managament

Departmenl and Navajo Dmsmn of Tfansponatlon e implemen! this projec!'

;______, - ,i:l_dcmr'wﬁa_,ad'__q_]

" {e) Explain who wll be respans ble f*r ofardions and man!mmmsfs ot Ih. Pmm &a'rp‘eted mmmwmtbem
femy

_prospecively:

“The Tse Alnacztii (Sanustae) Chaptar will bs msponslbla fnr the uperatlon and main!enance of tha
laquipment once pumhasad _ _ : , L i
'msaumamaemw mmmwmnmmmw U.S Dmmamrmw 1 lsﬁnnﬂ-a

Prograe of Project taila under, and 2uplain the fezzson .\hy' . e .
Provision of Government Services 6.1 ' :
Tse Alnaoztil {Sanostes) Chapler is seeking funding for much needad equi;:mant a Mutor Grader.

only1 .

B ;Road maintenance for public safaty purposes is-a high priority in the community. There is
paved road (Hwy. Nv34) which Is used dally by community members for the dally aclivitlas including

lgetting food provisions for their families from the community of Shiprock or from Farmington and
Gallup, NM. _ .

Part3 Addﬂionaldowmenls. _ :
MMwanaﬂm&uiummamnMFﬂF wmrei”.an(cmmmwm ) ,_ o
ITse Nnaoztii {Sanostee) Chapter Resolution TAT-23-05-61. - =~ - . ©

G Mmﬁmm

 Parta. Aﬂ'imiaﬁonbyFunding Reciplem _ S :
Fundieg ammmmawmmmnmmmamwmmmuhm -
with Resofition No. GIY-41-24, the ARPA, ARPA Raguiations, snd with al pplizebls fodra! and Navelo Netion kaws, regtations, and polces:




THE NAVAJO NATION Page 1 of 3
FY 2023 PROGRAM BUDGET SUMMARY BUDGET FORM 1
sl ER— M' % - e =
ARTL. Business Unit Nos New Program Tite: Tsa Alnaoziil (Sanostes) Chapler Divislon/Branch:  Communily Development
Prepared By: Jourdsn Washbum, Sec/Tressurer Phone No.s §05-723-2703 Emall Address: sngecigeSnavainshapters org
Fiscal Year % of Fund & B ©
[[PARY . FUNDING SOURCE(S) Term Amount Total PART L. BUDGET SUMMARY Type  NNC Approved Diffecencaor
2¥341-21 NN Recvary Fra (‘3 %ﬁ& 3 4soca00f 100 Code Originat Budget Proposed Budgest Told |
: 2001 Personnel Expenses
3220 Travel Expenses G
370 Meefing Expenses
<G00 Supplies
7000 Leaseand Rental W A
5500 Communicafions and Utilities
7000 Repairs and Maintenance ! i
%500 Contractual Services —0-0b 5 UB—450000-00--5 4500600040
+C00 Spedal Transactions
310 Public Assistance H-0b LS6002000
20 Capial Quthyy 1Y 5.000
5277 IAa'ching Funds "
3500 Indirect Cosl
TOTAL 30,00 450 000.00 450,000
JPARTIV. POSITIONS AND VEHICLES (0) €)
Totel # of Posiions Budgeled:
TOTAL:| $450,00000 | 100% -Yolat # of Vehicles Budgeled:
PART V. | HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS BUDGET PACKAGE (S COMPLETE AND ACCURATE.
SUBMITTED BY: James Adakal, Delegated erfl APPROVED BY: Calvin Castilo, Exacutive Direclor
Program Manage’s Printed Name Division Director Wm Printed Name
f—— _Zil (3 o S 2
Toaram Managers ute and Date Ten or s igg;ﬁmﬂrfwafd Date .




THE NAVAJO NATION | Page2 of 3
FY 2023 | PROGRAM PERFORMANCE CRITERIA . . BUDGETFORM 2

EFARTY, FROGRAA TNFGRMATION: == T

Susinsss Unk Moz New: !’mgrunitnnemt}u _Ipmwam:g}-cw o . ~Motor Grades
FARTH, MGFOPERMOHIRESDLBTJOH RU!JSEMRPGSEDF PROGRA: o o ' '

'im_mn.Pmmusrenronmt:Ecn'lraﬁm;" _ T TGIR ] eIk | meaiR. ] 4haR ]
- Goal ] Aciual | Goat | Actusl | Gear | Acfusl | Toal [ Acwal |

4. Goal Statoment:
Temuhwemmmadmhtmmwmm&wmm
Tuw@ma%&ﬁuhmﬁmﬁmmwmmtmm& e b ] !H

Prucum Pufomcl mmmx

&Godsm

Frogrm Pufommﬂezsme!ﬂbjechva

4 mswm '

PRt maasamcxnom‘ense" w‘m‘ H' 'E"'Aa'mm" ""mscn' —"mnoum“‘““ans sssamonousmamswen e e
' mmmmmmn ' -

L 5L 2.3
Mrm u:ygm stgnmmnm T




THE NAVAJO NATION Page __ of
2 SR DETAILED BUDGET AND JUSTIFICATION BUDGET FORM 4

PART |. PROGRAM INFORMATION:

Program NamefTitle: "y \)Stes Q{\U\D’pf WMutov tivindo v Business Unit No.: M{,\\/
PART Il. DETAILED BUDGET:
(A) (B) (€) (%)
Total by Total by

%t:::t Object Code Description and Justification (LOD 7) o%?:g'éige Ob?eﬁ:g}: .

LOD 6) (LOD 6) (LOD 4)
Q091" . Copriml Outay 40,000
A0 |Vensdes

AllY - Spearalized Vuicles HED, 000

TOTAL A@,@ - | A20,000 -

Douwedl l%e@m 55



THE NAVAID NATION o ' Page mbf;_.
PROJECT BUDGET SCHEDULE ~ PROJECT FORM

PAR 1, Businss Unt Ho: how : | . : PARTL Pre!cc:hfamuﬁm
© PojectTie: TsoAinaceil {Sanostee) Molos Grader Pircafiss = . . trwctTypar Mok Grader |
Project Descripion Tee Atnaostd {Sanostas) Motor Crater Purchase - o | prawed Sttt oL ot!
L . o — oumedendone 9|3
Check one box Eomnamidges  Clmdgetiniion  [Jsodgthestorston (et Moctfcation | Prisctbtmaer cotD

3;:«3: HL . ' ' lFARTN UseFa,ﬂcar(FYi Quates inro~gie tham'crnmntrbn D:L\:& ?!ﬂ;av'hﬂm&. ) N Erpec!edcompbfmnmi i
uﬁm?&wm s _ FY o practbreeads 8 FYObE. 1|
: anrma iy andOr | ddoy | ameu il G 13O o 4hOh Do ‘7/?”0/2'02'- .
OIN|D[F]FEIM AfMiJdliAlSioIN] DO d PP AR SR AT S clnloyeyFln
Pre-Planing, Bl ' ' P Py ik X S R T . -
Procurerhant ' : - - 1 Loporox I '
‘Prject Chosaout : ' 1 i1 B _ B S L

v.

v TS % v s Tionde|swmom] s | 8 | Fowcriom

A R T R T T > er—to Hi e T b e S e WL SRR TR T ooty = RN .

r-nnousussom: Rescuton ¥ . PMSSatUpDae: Lo Compybe ommn

: . I AR -~






